

Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6th Miles Off Jalan Meru 41050 Klang, Selangor, Malaysia Tel: 603-33929888 (8 lines) Fax: 603-33923328 E-MAIL: info@maxter.com.my

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> June 2023

To Whom It May Concern

## MANUFACTURER DECLARATION

We, MAXTER GLOVE MANUFACTURING SDN. BHD. located at Lot 6070, Jalan Haji Abdul Manan, 6<sup>th</sup> Miles off Jalan Meru, 41050 Klang, declares that the device manufactured by us,

> "MAXTER" label, 2.5mil Pink Powder Free Nitrile Examination Gloves

are in conformity with:-

- Regulations concerning the conformity of materials and products that has to get in touch with food:
  - 1. Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
  - 2. Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011
  - 3. Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006
- The gloves are suitable for contact with dry, fatty, alcoholic and aqueous food for short term contact based on the outcome of the overall migration test on the food simulants at 40°C for 2 hours.
- The gloves are manufactured according to ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 13485:2016
  Quality Management Systems and certified by Notified Body, SGS, United Kingdom.

Klang, Selangor Malaysia

Yap Peak Geeh

QA & Regulatory Affairs Senior Manager